PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
National Tsing Hua University	09/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-Ray Optoelectronics Technology CO., Ltd.	
Street Address:	56-1, Line 334, Sec. 3, Ming-Chyuan Road	
City:	Chung-Li	
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC	
Postal Code:	320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7820844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038807487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@wpat.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 Boone Blvd, Suite 405 Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18007-026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin King
Signature:	/Justin King/
Date:	09/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

502495453 REEL: 031205 FRAME: 0668

OF \$40.00 /820844

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, National Tsing Hua University hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 7820844, granted on October 26, 2010, for "CONJUGATED COMPOUNDS CONTAINING HETEROATOM-CENTER-ARYLSILANE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR APPLICATION", recorded at Reel/Frame 029497/0364 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to E-RAY OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., located at 56-1, Line 334, Sec. 3, Ming-Chyuan Road, Chung-Li 320, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEEE, the entire right, title and interests for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to said patent, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and further including any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination of said patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrances has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale,

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR without further consideration and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance and enforcement of said patent or said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to proceed against, sue or otherwise enforce said patent or equivalent for any infringement thereof and to recover full damages or other compensation for such infringement before any tribunal having jurisdiction over such infringement or of the involved parties as and from the date of issuance or effective date of said patent or equivalent thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this 4th day of September, 2013.

National Tsing Hua University

Assigner

Shangir Gwo

(Vice President for Research and Development)

Printed Name and Title

PATENT REEL: 031205 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 09/13/2013